
Office of Inclusion and Diversity
Office of Planning and Effectiveness 10/13/2015 Page 1

Red Rocks Community College Diversity Ledger 
Graduation Rates for Entering Class by PELL Recipients and Non-PELL Recipients 1

Fall 2011 Entering Class 2 Number % PELL Number Rate Number Rate Number Rate
PELL 311 56 18.0% 8 0.6% 64 20.6%

Non-PELL 354 114 32.2% 20 0.8% 134 37.9%

Fall 2010 Entering Class 2

PELL 371 58 15.6% 6 0.8% 64 17.3%
Non-PELL 465 118 25.4% 17 1.3% 135 29.0%

Fall 2009 Entering Class 2

PELL 286 62 21.7% 2 0.0% 64 22.4%
Non-PELL 495 125 25.3% 17 1.2% 142 28.7%

Fall 2008 Entering Class 2

PELL 166 32 17.0% 3 0.6% 35 21.1%
Non-PELL 407 101 24.8% 9 0.7% 110 27.0%

Fall 2007 Entering Class 2

PELL 134 21 15.7% 0 0.0% 21 15.7%
Non-PELL 336 82 24.4% 3 0.6% 85 25.3%

1. Graduation rates are based on three years (150% of time) from entry to graduation.
2. First-time, Full-time, Degree or Certificate Seeking Students entering in either summer or fall semester.

28.5%

Graduated at RRCC Graduated at Transfer 
Institution 

Graduated at Either 
Institution 

46.8%

44.4%

36.6%

29.0%


	Graduation Rates by PELL

