Red Rocks Community College Diversity Ledger

Graduation Rates for Entering Class by PELL Recipients and Non-PELL Recipients¹

Fall 2011 Entering Class ²	Number	% PELL	Graduated at RRCC		Graduated at Transfer Institution		Graduated at Either Institution	
			Number	Rate	Number	Rate	Number	Rate
PELL	311	46.8%	56	18.0%	8	0.6%	64	20.6%
Non-PELL	354		114	32.2%	20	0.8%	134	37.9%
Fall 2010 Entering Class ²								
PELL	371	44.4%	58	15.6%	6	0.8%	64	17.3%
Non-PELL	465		118	25.4%	17	1.3%	135	29.0%
Fall 2009 Entering Class ²								
PELL	286	36.6%	62	21.7%	2	0.0%	64	22.4%
Non-PELL	495		125	25.3%	17	1.2%	142	28.7%
Fall 2008 Entering Class ²								
PELL	166	29.0%	32	17.0%	3	0.6%	35	21.1%
Non-PELL	407		101	24.8%	9	0.7%	110	27.0%
Fall 2007 Entering Class ²								
PELL	134	28.5%	21	15.7%	0	0.0%	21	15.7%
Non-PELL	336		82	24.4%	3	0.6%	85	25.3%

1. Graduation rates are based on three years (150% of time) from entry to graduation.

2. First-time, Full-time, Degree or Certificate Seeking Students entering in either summer or fall semester.